UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE
MASTER OF HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT & GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT

Calgary Campus

EFFECTIVE MAY I, 2023

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as d d nec y without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

U of L Fees
Student Graduate Student Student
Tuition ' Program Fee : Administrative Association Health/Dental Meliorist $Total
Fees’ Fees® Plan * Fees®
DOMESTIC STUDENTS
Summer
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 515.37 187.79 29.51 64.62 N/A N/A 797.29
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,030.74 375.58 59.01 64.62 N/A N/A 1,529.95
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,061.48 751.16 118.02 64.62 N/A N/A 2,995.28
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 3,092.22 1,126.74 177.03 64.62 N/A N/A 4,460.61
Fall & Spring
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 515.37 187.79 29.51 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 782.22
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,030.74 375.58 59.01 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 1,514.88
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,061.48 751.16 118.02 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 2,980.21
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 3,092.22 1,126.74 177.03 64.62 392.69 5.50 4,858.80
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 4,122.96 1,502.32 236.04 64.62 392.69 5.50 6,324.13

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Summer
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 1,205.38 439.22 29.51 64.62 N/A N/A 1,738.72
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 2,410.75 878.43 59.01 64.62 N/A N/A 3,412.81
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 4,821.50 1,756.86 118.02 64.62 N/A N/A 6,761.00
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 7,232.25 2,635.29 177.03 64.62 N/A N/A 10,109.19

Fall & Spring

Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours) 1,205.38 439.22 29.51 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 1,723.65

One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 2,410.75 878.43 59.01 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 3,397.74

Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 4,821.50 1,756.86 118.02 46.55 Contact SU 3.00 6,745.93

Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 7,232.25 2,635.29 177.03 64.62 392.69 5.50 10,507.38

Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 9,643.00 3,513.72 236.04 64.62 392.69 5.50 13,855.57
Notes:

" Students pay a Tuition and Program Fee for each three credit hours of courses that they are enrolled in. The Project course is assessed tuition and fees as a six credit

course.

% Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $50.73, Student Copyright Access fee of $3.00 and Technology fee of $5.28 per course.

* Graduate Students' Association Fees components Full Time/Summer Part Time
Operations 64.62 46.55
Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Spring) 5.50 3.00
* Health and Dental Plan Charges Full Time
Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage 246.48
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage 146.21
392.69

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is
from September Ist to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January Ist to August 31st (for students starting in the spring).

This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.




